Manufacturer reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs without notice and without incurring obligations.
Catalog No. 574-602 Rev. C Printed in U.S.A. Pg 1 11-24 Replaces: 574-602 Rev. B
Application Data
CONTENTS
Page
SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1
GENERAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2
High Efficiency Valve System . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2

(End inlet)
3
Fig. 2 — 06M Model Nomenclature
 Packaging Groupa
  0 = Bare compressor, no packaging
 1 = Single pack, wood
1 = Standard accessories, XL start
 Internal Use
Unloading
Accessory Groupa
Motor Protection
Voltage Code
06M A 015 K 0 2 2 1 00 1 1
2 = 208/230-3-60 and 200-3-50
4 = 460-3-60 and 400-3-50
5 = 575-3-60
2 = Cylinder Head Unloading
Internal Use
Motor Size Code
K = 9 hp
L = 11 hp
M = 13 hp
N = 15 hp
Nominal Displacement (60 Hz cfm)
015 = 15 cfm
018 = 18 cfm
021 = 21 cfm
024 = 24 cfm
Compressor Duty
 A = AC duty (R-410A)
B = AC duty (R-454B)b
06M Semi-Hermetic Reciprocating Compressor
1 = Electronic motor protection module, 120/240 vac
NOTE(S):
a. Digits 15 and 16 are not shown on compressor nameplate.
b. 06MB models can be used with R-410A.
4
SYSTEM DESIGN CONSIDERATIONS
Esta guía proporciona recomendaciones y requisitos para la apli-
cación de los compresores 06M en aplicaciones de aire acondi-
cionado, enfriamiento de procesos y bombas de calor.
Compressor Ratings
Performance data is available using Carlyle’s CARWIN perfor-
mance rating software at www.carwin.carlylecompressor.com.
As with all reciprocating compressors, a “run-in” period of 50 to
100 hours may be required to obtain the published performance.
Operating envelopes will vary by compressor model and
refrigerant. These can be found within the CARWIN rating
software.
Environmental Considerations
DESIGN PRESSURES
Table 1 shows the relevant design pressures for the 06M
compressor applications.